

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.22591 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	28.08.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> Sri K.Bhagat Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, appearing for the 3rd respondent and Sri Harsha S.Amineni, learned counsel representing Sri A.S.C.Bose, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the 4th respondent, pray for further time to obtain instructions. 2. Sri B.Surya Chandra, learned counsel submits that Sri N.Ravi Prasad, learned counsel has instructions to appear for the 5th respondent and would file vakalat today. He also prays for time to file the counter-affidavit. 3. List on 08.09.2025. 4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--