

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.22591 of 2025**

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	8.09.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent No.3, submits that he has received instructions and prays for time to file an affidavit. 2. Sri N.Ravi Prasad, learned counsel for respondent No.5, submits that a counter affidavit has already been filed today in the Registry. 3. A copy of the counter affidavit shall be served on the counsel for the petitioners, if not served already. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file a rejoinder affidavit. 5. Post the matter on 22.09.2025. 6. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>