

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.22591 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	22.12.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the 4th respondent prays for further time to file the counter affidavit. 2. Two (2) weeks, as prayed for, is granted. 3. If counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder shall also be filed within a further period of two (2) weeks. 4. Post the matter on 20.01.2026. 5. The interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> MRK,J <i>MDP</i>	