

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.22591 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	06.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Sri. Ghanta Rama Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that on the earlier occasion this Court directed the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.4 to file counter. It appears that the counter is filed and is available on the Court record, but a copy of the counter is not served to the petitioner's counsel. In view of the same, to enable him to serve the copy of the counter to the petitioner's counsel and for hearing, post 20.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. _____ DEV, J _____ SUN,J SA	

--	--	--	--